As at 30 June 2014, if the weighted interest rate at that date had been 100 basis points higher, with all other variables held

constant, the fair-value impact on the statement of financial performance would have been R76,82 million with the opposite

effect if the interest rate had been 100 basis points lower.

The sensitivity analysis is performed by dividing the total investment interest earned for the year by the average interest rate

earned to give the effect of a one percent movement in interest rates.

Financial liabilities

As at 30 June 2014, if the interest rate at that date had been 100 basis points higher or lower, with all the other variables held

constant, the fair-value liability would have no impact as all borrowings are at a fixed interest rate.

44. PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

44.1 Reclassification

Reclassification of certain line items where made as indicated below.

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position and statement of performance that have

been affected by the prior-year adjustments.

  As previously

reported Reclassification Restated

  R'000 R'000 R'000

2013 Note

Statement of financial position

Property, plant and equipment 1 28 431 879 (631 109) 27 800 770

Intangible assets 4 125 500 631 109 756 609

Statement of financial performance

Finance income 23 547 228 84 959 632 187

Other income 24 742 983 98 743 081

Property rates 25 5 161 502 (85 057) 5 076 445

Total revenue  27 363 454 - 27 363 454

Finance costs 32 729 174 (505) 728 669

General expenses 35 3 573 742 505 3 574 247

Total expenditure  23 919 728 - 23 919 728

Surplus for the year  3 443 726 - 3 443 726

City of Cape Town Unaudited: Auditor-General

 for the year ended 30 June 2014 Notes to the financial statements

54

 Annual financial statements 2014

44.2 Changes in accounting estimates

The annual review of the useful lives of assets resulted in a decrease of R158,04 million (2013: R24,90 million) in the depreciation

charge to the statement of financial performance.

It is impracticable to estimate the effect of these changes in estimate on future periods.

44.3 Changes in accounting policy

On 1 July 2013 the City changed its accounting policy with respect to borrowing cost from capitalisation against qualifying